(ii) For a Default Fund Participant that is clearing Commodity 

Instruments the Minimum Fund Requirement for that Clearing 

Service is EUR 30,000 (thirty thousand).  

(iii) For a Default Fund Participant that is clearing Seafood 

Instruments the Minimum Fund Requirement for that Clearing 

Service is NOK 250,000 (two hundred and fifty thousand). 

1.9A.24 The Clearing House may on a case-by-case basis and from time to time decide that 

a government institution that is otherwise a Default Fund Participant shall be 

classified as a Default Fund Exempt Participant. A Default Fund Exempt Participant